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Bus KA026 Ntinda-Old Taxi Park Go to website

Direction
Kampala Old Taxi Park — Apex House

41 stops

Open route schedule

Kampala Old Taxi Park

Cooper Complex Taxi Park - Owino Parkyard Market

Qualicell Bus Terminal - Nakivubo

Mini Price (Ben Kiwanuka Rd)

Arua Taxi Park

Watoto Stage

Bat Valleys

Norvik Hospital

Bible House (Bombo Rd)

City Oil Petro Station (Bombo Rd)

Petro Fuel Station (Bombo Rd)

Ymca

Wandegeya Police Station - Roundabout

Wandegeya - Ntinda Taxi (Nkiizi Rd)

Ministry of Public Service (Haji Musa Kasule Rd)

Mulago Roundabout

Mulago Hospital Taxi

Save The Children

Gapco (Kira Rd)

City Oil (Kamwokya)

Bank of Baroda - Kampala Medical Centre

Route schedule
Kampala Old Taxi Park — Apex House

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Kampala Old Taxi Park

Stops: 41

Trip Duration: 1 hour 7 min
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Kamwokya Police Station

Kamwokya (Kira Rd)

Dmark Mobile

Kira Police Station

Bukoto White Flats

Simba Radio

Nakumatt - Total (Bukoto)

City Ville

Bukoto Kisasi T Junction

Bukoto

Uganda Funeral Services

Naguru East Rd Jct

Safeway Supermarket (Kirs Rd)

Frobel

Ntinda Ii Rd Junction

Victory City Church Ntinda - Bukoto Muslim Primary School

Uganda Human Rights Commission

Shell (Bukoto Rd)

Ntinda Shopping Centre - Quality Supermarket

Apex House



Direction
Ntinda Shopping Centre - Quality Supermarket — Old Taxi 
Park (Burton Street)

40 stops

Open route schedule

Ntinda Shopping Centre - Quality Supermarket

Shell (Bukoto Rd)

Uganda Human Rights Commission

Victory City Church Ntinda - Bukoto Muslim Primary School

Ntinda Ii Rd Junction

Frobel

Safeway Supermarket (Kirs Rd)

Naguru East Rd Jct

Uganda Funeral Services

Bukoto

Bukoto Kisasi T Junction

City Ville

Simba Radio

Nakumatt - Total (Bukoto)

Bukoto White Flats

Kira Police Station

Dmark Mobile

Kamwokya (Kira Rd)

Gapco (Kira Rd)

City Oil (Kamwokya)

Save The Children

British High Commission

Mulago Hospital Taxi

Mulago Roundabout

Route schedule
Ntinda Shopping Centre - Quality Supermarket — Old Taxi 
Park (Burton Street)

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Ntinda Shopping Centre - Quality Supermarket

Stops: 40

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min
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Ministry of Public Service (Haji Musa Kasule Rd)

Ministry of Public Service (Buganda Rd)

Agrobusiness House

Mfi

National Drugs Authority

St. Catherine Hospital

Padre Pio House

Soliz House

Twed Plaza

French Embassy

The Prestige Hotel Suites

City Square - Central Police Station

City Square

Crane Bank - City Square

Old Taxi Park (Market Street)

Old Taxi Park (Burton Street)

KA026 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Kampala

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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